San Francisco Municipal Transportation Agency Board of Directors

Resolution No. 13-243

RESOLVED: That the SFMTA Board of Directors authorizes the City Attorney's Office to execute a Tolling Agreement with the California Water Resources Control Board regarding alleged violations of state law with respect to the SFMTA's ownership and operation of underground storage tanks.

I certify that the foregoing resolution was adopted by the Municipal Transportation Agency Board of Directors at its meeting of November 5, 2013.

R. Boomer

Secretary, Municipal Transportation Agency Board of Directors